
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3657
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2012
WELFARE PROJECTS FOR MINORITIES
Joshi Shri Pralhad Venkatesh

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the government has decided to set up a task force for implementation of welfare projects for minority communities;

(b) if so, the composition of the said task force; and

(c) the salient features of these welfare projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c) Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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